500+
LTE Markets

≈300M
POPs

≈95%
of the US Population

TRANSACTION SUPPORTS GROWTH STRATEGY

Positioned for innovation and growth
11

O N E   V E R I Z O N

WIRELESS

• Execute on fundamentals

• Transform & scale

• Invest in future

WIRELINE

Consumer & Mass Markets

• FiOS penetration

• Product differentiation

• Operating efficiency

Verizon Enterprise Solutions

• Strategic platforms

• Vertical solutions

• Operational transformation

ONE VERIZON AND FUTURE GROWTH

• Full ownership of wireless enables advancement of One Verizon

• Unique asset portfolio drives continued growth and value

• Powerful growth opportunities with mobile

• Ability to develop more integrated and valuable services for customers

Value-creating transaction
12

APPENDIX

13

COMMITMENT TO MAINTAIN STRONG
INVESTMENT GRADE RATINGS

14

Source: FactSet, company financials

Note: Existing equity valued at Verizon share price of $47.38 as of 08/30/13; cash and cash equivalents and existing debt based on 06/30/13

Pro forma capitalization ($B)

Status quo Pro forma

Amount LTM EBITDA multiple Amount LTM EBITDA multiple

Adjusted EBITDA (LTM ending June 30, 2013) $39.3 $39.3

Cash and cash equivalents $1.8 $1.8

Existing debt $49.8 1.3x $49.8 1.3x

New debt 0.0 0.0x 67.2 1.7x

Total Debt $49.8 1.3x $116.9 3.0x

Net debt $48.0 1.2x $115.1 2.9x

New equity issued $0.0 0.0x $60.2 1.5x

Existing equity 137.7 3.5x 137.7 3.5x

Total equity $137.7 3.5x $197.9 5.0x

Total capitalization $187.5 4.8x $314.8 8.0x

CURRENT MATURITY PROFILE

15

1,750

6,750

2,663

4,050

1,250

8,078

1,765

3,735

2,119

270 200

1,325
949

2,175

340

1,600

550

1,500

750

3,000

1,353

1,750

1,250

'13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '23 '24 '25 '26 '27 '28 '29 '30 '31 '32 '33 '34 '35 '36 '37 '38 '39 '40 '41 '42

Existing maturity profile ($M)